
 

 

Please Note: 
 

School Opens at 8.45 am 
Registers close at 8.55 am 

(Gates will be locked at this time and pupils arriving 
after this will be signed in late at the office) 

Lessons end at 3.20 pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A Gentle Reminder to Parents and Carers 
In line with continued Covid restrictions 

Parents are kindly asked to please refrain from entering the school without  
prior arrangement with your child’s class teacher.   

We thank you for your co-operation during continued restrictions. 
 

 
 
We are so pleased to be able to celebrate Harvest Festival this year, and any food donations that you feel able to provide, will 

once again be passed on to the Tamworth Food Bank. 
 

The food bank has provided us with the following list of food items that are currently in short supply; 
Tinned fruit, teabags, small bottle of squash, rice pudding, tinned carrots, tinned mushrooms, tinned sweetcorn, tinned fish, 

tinned meat, jam, UHT milk, microwave rice, coffee, custard. 
 

We will be learning about the meaning of the Harvest Festival in school on TUESDAY 12th OCTOBER.  If you feel able to make 
a food donation, please send it into school with your child on this day only. 

 
Thank you for supporting us, and helping to bring our learning to life. 

Dates for Your Diary 

 
Monday 11th October 

Swimming Y4 
 

Thursday 14th October 
PTFA Scarecrow Competition – entries in to school 

 
Friday 15th October 

School Photos – Individuals, families and siblings 
Parent Governor Ballot slips to be returned to 
school by 9.15 am on Wednesday 13th October 

 
Tuesday 19th October 

Flu Vaccinations in School YR-Y6 
 

Friday 22nd October  
INSET day – School closed to pupils  

Second Instalment for Y6 Residential due today 
 

Monday 25th – Friday 29th October 
School Closed – Half Term 

 
Monday 1st November 

School Opens to Pupils at 8.45 am 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

March 2020 
 

Thursday 12th  
Y 5/6 Trip 

 
 
 

 

 

      
Friday 8th October 2021 

                          

 

ED Cherry CW Hawthorne RN Willow 

            Mikey B            Jaxon D  Evie H 

 

DB Rowan LSM Maple SH Beech 
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********************************************************************************* 
 

Break Sales in school KS2 (Y3-6) 
 

Children in these year groups can bring in money to purchase snacks at morning break. For the 
moment KS1 will continue with their free fruit options until we can incorporate them at the same 

time.  
We ask that you are patient with school as we try to open up this facility for all our children again. 

 
 
 

Snacks and drinks are listed below and purchased with cash only please. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Morning Break Sales 

Toast    30p       Veggie Stick  30p 

Cheese on Toast         60p Jam on Toast  35p 

Tea Cake   35p Half Bagel (toasted) 30p 

Half Cheese Bagel  45p  Oatcake with Cheese  60p 

Fruit Pot/Veggie Pot  35p Crumpet  35p 

Veggie Sticks   35p Scotch Pancakes 35p 

Small Water   30p Fresh Milk  25p 

Flavoured Milk   60p Orange Shot 85ml 40p 

Orange & Apple Juice  35p Hot Chocolate   50p 
 



 



 



 

Coton Green Primary School Dates 2021-22 

Autumn Term 2021 

Inset day: Thursday 2 September (School Focus) 

Inset day: Friday 3 September (School Focus) 

Term starts: Monday 6 September 

Inset day:  Friday 22 October (School Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 25 October – Friday 29 October 

Inset day:  Monday 29 November (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 17 December 

Holiday: Monday 20 December – Monday 3 January 

Spring Term 2022 

Inset day:  Tuesday 4 January (ATLP Focus) 

Term starts: Wednesday 5 January 

Inset day:  Friday 18 February (ATLP Focus) 

Half Term: Monday 21 February – Friday 25 February 

Inset day:  Friday 8 April (ATLP Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 8 April 

Holiday: Monday 11 April – Friday 22 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 17 April 

Summer Term 2022 

Term starts: Monday 25 April 

May Day: Monday 2 May 

Half Term: Monday 30 May – Friday 3 June 

Inset day:  Friday 1 July (School Focus) 

Term ends: Friday 22 July 2022 

Holiday:  Monday 25 July – Friday 2 September 
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                                                                         MAIN MENU 
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                                                            ALLERGY AWARE MENU 

 

 

 

 

 

Name                                                                                       Class                                                         Week 1 

Monday Hot Option 

Burrito (v) 
Hot Option 

Macaroni Cheese (v) 
Hot Option 
Jacket Potato 

 with Assorted Fillings  

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake   

Tuesday 
Chicken Filo Pie with 

Mashed Potato 
Burger 

 with Potato Wedges 
Jacket Potato 

with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Wednesday Roast Chicken 
With Roast Potatoes & 

Gravy 

Quorn Roast (v) 
With Roast Potatoes & Gravy 

Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Thursday 
Beef Bolognese Quorn Hotdog 

With Potato Wedges (v) 
Jacket Potato 

      with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

Friday Golden Fish Fingers 
With Chips 

Quorn Dippers and Chips Jacket Potato 
with Assorted Fillings 

Ham or Cheese Sandwich 
Vegetable Sticks 

Tray Bake 

                                                                          Subject to availability 

Name                                                                                      Class                                                          Week 1                                           

Monday SD Five Bean Chilli Burrito 
(v) 

 

Jacket Potato 
with Baked Beans or Cheese 

Tuesday SD Burger 
With GF Bun & Potato wedges 

 

Jacket Potato 
with Baked Beans or Cheese 

Wednesday Roast Chicken 
With Roast Potatoes, Vegetables & SD 

Gravy 
 

Jacket Potato 
with Baked Beans or Cheese 

Thursday SD Beef Ragu Bolognaise 
With GF Pasta 

 

Jacket Potato 
with Baked Beans or Cheese 

Friday SD Fish Fillet 
and Chips 

Jacket Potato 
with Baked Beans or Cheese 

Subject to availability 

*** Please remember school meals for KS2 now cost £2.35 per day *** 
Please order your preferred meal choices using the menu below or collect one from your child’s class. 

Can we ask parents in KS2 to please ensure that their children only order meals that they will be eating, as any 
meals ordered and not taken will still be charged by the kitchen. 

Thank you for your co-operation 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


